
Reporting 

District

Address Occurred From Incident Type Occurred 

Through

Property 

Value

Reported 

Date/Time

Officer Victim 

Age

Victim Sex

4500 WIMBLEDON CT 03/31/2015 

09:00:00

10U Investigate 

Unknown/Other

03/31/2015 

09:15:00

03/31/2015 

09:00:00

2377 - Bridge

02 2200 MADISON AV 03/31/2015 

10:30:00

10T Suicidal Thoughts 03/31/2015 

10:35:00

03/31/2015 

10:38:03

2380 - Shannon 31 Male

02 400 ARTHUR ST 10/11/2011 

00:01:00

10U Investigate 

Unknown/Other

10/11/2011 

23:59:00

$1.00 03/31/2015 

11:36:00

1495 - Davie 28 Female

02 400 BOYCE ST 02/01/2015 

17:00:00

34 Theft 02/01/2015 

18:00:00

$100.00 03/31/2015 

12:06:00

1495 - Davie 28 Female

02 200 S CAPITOL PKWY 03/31/2015 

06:00:00

4R Burglary Residence 03/31/2015 

14:00:00

$135.00 03/31/2015 

14:24:51

2584 - Dunklin 57 Male

03 2800 VANDY DR 03/30/2015 

21:30:00

4R Burglary Residence 03/31/2015 

00:30:00

$400.00 03/31/2015 

00:40:28

2250 - Franklin 79 Male

03 100 DESTIN ST 03/30/2015 

22:00:00

34 Theft 03/31/2015 

06:00:00

$1.00 03/31/2015 

07:29:05

2229 - Davis 24 Female

03 100 PICKETT ST 03/03/2015 

08:00:00

34 Theft 03/31/2015 

08:00:00

$400.00 03/31/2015 

11:55:24

2229 - Davis 63 Female

04 2700 SUMTER AV 03/30/2015 

20:00:00

34 Theft 03/31/2015 

08:30:00

$500.00 03/31/2015 

11:49:14

2043 - Cramer 27 Male

04 2000 HARMON ST 03/31/2015 

15:30:00

12F Disturbance Family 03/31/2015 

15:53:00

03/31/2015 

15:53:48

1859 - Kirksey 

04 1000 PERRY HILL RD 03/31/2015 

18:08:00

34 Theft 03/31/2015 

18:20:00

$364.00 03/31/2015 

18:08:09

1859 - Kirksey 

04 700 FEDERAL DR 03/31/2015 

07:30:00

4R Burglary Residence 03/31/2015 

18:25:00

03/31/2015 

18:34:43

2584 - Dunklin 56 Male

04 1700 PINE ST 03/31/2015 

20:00:00

35 Subject Cut/Stabbed 03/31/2015 

20:15:00

03/31/2015 

20:33:00

1994 - Dabney 36 Male

05 700 LEDYARD PL 03/31/2015 

16:30:00

34 Theft 03/31/2015 

17:01:00

$200.00 03/31/2015 

17:01:48

1859 - Kirksey 26 Female

05 4300 RAY DR 03/31/2015 

18:50:00

12F Disturbance Family 03/31/2015 

19:10:00

03/31/2015 

19:10:51

1859 - Kirksey 

05 3600 S GEORGETOWN DR 03/31/2015 

16:00:00

4R Burglary Residence 03/31/2015 

20:10:00

03/31/2015 

20:20:01

1859 - Kirksey 26 Female

06 4000 BALLENTINE DR 03/22/2015 

00:01:00

10U Investigate 

Unknown/Other

03/30/2015 

23:59:00

$1.00 03/31/2015 

08:10:00

1457 - Thomas-

Bailey 

69 Female

06 3000 CARTER HILL RD 03/28/2015 

11:52:00

10U Investigate 

Unknown/Other

03/28/2015 

15:16:00

$780.00 03/31/2015 

10:10:00

1457 - Thomas-

Bailey 

22 Female

06 800 ANN ST 03/31/2015 

23:01:00

24 Shoplifter 03/31/2015 

23:01:00

$3.00 03/31/2015 

23:01:34

2530 - Maklary Not Known 

(Unknown)

07 3100 WHITNEY DR 03/31/2015 4R Burglary Residence 03/31/2015 

11:00:00

$50.00 03/31/2015 

12:40:55

2435 - Lisenby 67 Female

08 3800 LLYDE LN 03/30/2015 

10:00:00

34 Theft 03/30/2015 

11:00:00

$50.00 03/31/2015 

11:09:30

2435 - Lisenby 62 Male

08  GOVERNORS DR / MCGEHEE RD 03/31/2015 

19:55:00

10U Investigate 

Unknown/Other

03/31/2015 

19:55:00

$1.00 03/31/2015 

19:55:00

2419 - Huffman

08 3500 CARTER HILL RD 03/31/2015 

22:23:00

12D Disturb Domestic 

Violence

03/31/2015 

22:23:00

03/31/2015 

22:23:59

2275 - Phillips 22 Female

09 1700 CARTER HILL RD 03/30/2015 

10:00:00

34 Theft 03/30/2015 

12:00:00

$320.00 03/31/2015 

16:11:00

1321 - Thornton 54 Female

10 900 W SOUTH BLVD 05/03/2013 

08:00:00

10U Investigate 

Unknown/Other

05/03/2013 

08:30:00

$22,000.00 03/31/2015 

08:59:00

1495 - Davie 65 Male

10 100 W CLOVER LN 03/31/2015 

09:00:00

12D Disturb Domestic 

Violence

03/31/2015 

09:30:00

03/31/2015 

09:13:23

2398 - Lawson 25 Female

10 3600 WHITING AVE 03/31/2015 

12:30:00

10M Invest Mischief to 

Property

03/31/2015 

12:42:00

$500.00 03/31/2015 

12:42:30

2274 - Hunter 28 Female

10 600 W PATTON AV 03/31/2015 

02:00:00

34 Theft 03/31/2015 

07:00:00

$450.00 03/31/2015 

14:26:13

1925 - Williams 88 Female

10 700 E PATTON AV 06/01/2012 

00:01:00

10U Investigate 

Unknown/Other

07/31/2014 

23:59:00

$1.00 03/31/2015 

15:21:00

1495 - Davie 26 Male

10  GASTON AVE /  NATIONAL ST 03/31/2015 

12:00:00

10M Invest Mischief to 

Property

03/31/2015 

15:35:00

$1,500.00 03/31/2015 

17:26:08

2513 - Knight 28 Female

11 500 COLUMBIA AV 03/23/2015 

08:00:00

34 Theft 03/31/2015 

08:00:00

$2,000.00 03/31/2015 

09:53:20

2485 - Jones

11 400 CLANTON AV 01/31/2015 

10:10:00

10M Invest Mischief to 

Property

03/31/2015 

10:10:00

$300.00 03/31/2015 

10:10:39

2374 - Vickers 32 Male

12 1000 DAY STREET RD 03/16/2015 

13:00:00

10U Investigate 

Unknown/Other

03/16/2015 

13:30:00

$18,000.00 03/31/2015 

08:38:00

1495 - Davie 65 Male

12 3400 DAY ST 03/31/2015 

09:00:00

10M Invest Mischief to 

Property

03/31/2015 

10:30:00

$200.00 03/31/2015 

10:36:20

1521 - Dickey 68 Male

13 3100 HAYNEVILLE RD 03/28/2015 

11:30:00

4V Burglary Vehicle 03/31/2015 

11:45:00

$400.00 03/31/2015 

12:46:02

2329 - Prescott 50 Male

13 1800 HILL ST 03/31/2015 

13:20:00

12D Disturb Domestic 

Violence

03/31/2015 

13:20:00

$300.00 03/31/2015 

13:40:47

2374 - Vickers 29 Female

13  03/31/2015 

18:55:00

10T Suicidal Thoughts 03/31/2015 

19:08:00

03/31/2015 

19:06:50

2537 - Millwood 14 Female

13 2147 DOROTHY ST 03/31/2015 

21:50:00

10M Invest Mischief to 

Property

03/31/2015 

22:02:00

$300.00 03/31/2015 

22:02:49

2537 - Millwood 50 Female

13 646 COLONY ST 03/31/2015 

22:30:00

12F Disturbance Family 03/31/2015 

22:55:00

03/31/2015 

22:50:55

2577 - Smith

14 3372 MOBILE DR 03/31/2015 

02:35:00

12D Disturb Domestic 

Violence

03/31/2015 

03:00:00

$1.00 03/31/2015 

03:04:34

2559 - Lincoln 48 Female

14 702 WOODROW ST 03/16/2015 

00:01:00

34 Theft 03/16/2015 

23:59:00

$1.00 03/31/2015 

10:23:00

1457 - Thomas-

Bailey 

27 Female

31-Mar-15



14 2322 BOONE ST 03/31/2015 

13:00:00

34 Theft 03/31/2015 

15:30:00

$300.00 03/31/2015 

18:00:51

2314 - Sabine 29 Female

15 500 LAMAR RD 09/01/2006 

00:01:00

19 Missing Person 09/30/2006 

23:59:00

03/31/2015 

11:32:00

1457 - Thomas-

Bailey 

44 Male

16 4516 SUNSHINE DR 03/31/2014 

13:00:00

4R Burglary Residence 03/31/2015 

13:00:00

$2,000.00 03/31/2015 

13:17:00

2387 - Jones 40 Female

18 3105 MONTWOOD DR 03/30/2015 

23:00:00

10M Invest Mischief to 

Property

03/31/2015 

06:00:00

$400.00 03/31/2015 

06:46:46

2377 - Bridge 27 Female

18 6614 CORNWALL CT 03/31/2015 

07:45:00

35 Subject Cut/Stabbed 03/31/2015 

07:45:00

03/31/2015 

09:55:00

1319 - James 36 Male

18 4109 ST LOUIS RD 08/25/2013 

08:00:00

10U Investigate 

Unknown/Other

08/25/2013 

17:00:00

03/31/2015 

12:00:00

1489 - Washington 47 Female

18 3039 MOORCROFT DR 03/31/2015 

12:00:00

34 Theft 03/31/2015 

12:00:00

$229.00 03/31/2015 

15:33:45

2452 - Gray 21 Female

18 6244 S HAMPTON DR 03/31/2015 

12:00:00

4R Burglary Residence 03/31/2015 

15:00:00

$300.00 03/31/2015 

16:28:37

2347 - Hawkins 23 Female

18 4004 AMESBURY DR 03/31/2015 

22:30:00

12D Disturb Domestic 

Violence

03/31/2015 

23:10:00

$200.00 03/31/2015 

22:59:26

2498 - Bogard 22 Female

18 4176 TROY HWY 03/31/2015 

23:50:00

4B Burglary Business 03/31/2015 

23:50:00

$80.00 03/31/2015 

23:54:00

1971 - Manning 

19 3623 GAS LIGHT CURV 03/31/2015 12D Disturb Domestic 

Violence

03/31/2015 

00:30:00

$1.00 03/31/2015 

00:23:52

2583 - Graham 18 Female

19 2759 EDINBURGH DR 12/26/2014 

00:01:00

10U Investigate 

Unknown/Other

03/26/2015 

23:59:00

$1.00 03/31/2015 

12:37:00

1495 - Davie 88 Female

19 5956 PORTSMOUTH DR 03/31/2015 

18:20:00

12F Disturbance Family 03/31/2015 

18:50:00

03/31/2015 

18:54:31

2346 - Dixon 35 Female

20 6108 BRIMWOOD CT 03/30/2015 

22:54:00

10M Invest Mischief to 

Property

03/31/2015 

07:40:00

03/31/2015 

08:39:25

2130 - Watters 41 Male

20 1323 EASTERN BLVD 03/01/2015 

08:00:00

34 Theft 03/30/2015 

08:00:00

$1.00 03/31/2015 

12:26:32

1712 - Kovacic 76 Male

21  6401 ATLANTA 03/31/2015 

11:00:00

34 Theft 03/31/2015 

11:54:00

$200.00 03/31/2015 

12:52:18

1487 - Liedl 32 Female

21 5761 HYDE PARK DR 02/28/2015 

08:00:00

34 Theft 03/28/2015 

08:00:00

$527.00 03/31/2015 

13:56:19

2433 - Curlee 34 Male

21 6012 MERIDIAN LN 03/31/2015 

14:09:00

10U Investigate 

Unknown/Other

03/31/2015 

14:24:00

03/31/2015 

14:26:56

2466 - Fennoy 43 Female

21  EASTERN BLVD MEDIAN /  E SHIRLEY 

LN

03/31/2015 

19:29:00

10U Investigate 

Unknown/Other

03/31/2015 

19:29:00

$1.00 03/31/2015 

19:29:00

2433 - Curlee

21 5700 BELL RD 03/21/2015 

21:20:00

3P Robbery 

Person/Residence

03/21/2015 

21:20:00

03/31/2015 

21:28:38

2079 - Tinker 33 Male

21 1251 WHISPERWOOD CT 03/31/2015 

21:50:00

3P Robbery 

Person/Residence

03/31/2015 

22:42:00

$200.00 03/31/2015 

21:54:50

2583 - Graham 46 Female

23 8355 CROSSLAND LOOP 02/23/2015 

09:00:00

10U Investigate 

Unknown/Other

02/23/2015 

17:00:00

03/31/2015 

09:52:00

1489 - Washington 

23 132 W ROSEMARY RD 01/01/2015 

08:00:00

10U Investigate 

Unknown/Other

01/31/2015 

17:00:00

03/31/2015 

10:20:00

1489 - Washington 62 Male

23 10710 CHANTILLY PKWY 03/31/2015 

12:00:00

10T Suicidal Thoughts 03/31/2015 

12:00:00

03/31/2015 

12:06:16

2332 - Gordon 23 Male

23 7981 EASTCHASE PKWY 03/31/2015 

19:00:00

34 Theft 03/31/2015 

19:30:00

$340.00 03/31/2015 

19:31:23

2456 - Hallmon XXXNot Applicable


